Date

July 5-6, 2007

July 11-13, 2007

August 30, 2007

September 16-21,
2007

September 25-28,
2007

TOTAL

Description

Presentation — Appeal
Court Judges

Visited clients and
institutions to discuss files

Meeting with a client

11" Conference of the
Brazilian Ombudsman
Association (BOA)

Canadian Council of
Provincial Child and Youth
Advocate Conference

Travel Expenses

July, August, September 2007

Destination

St. Andrews, N.B.

Caraquet, Bathurst, Charlo,
Belledune, Campbellton,
Miramichi, Moncton, N.B.

Saint John, N.B.

Toronto-Brazil
(Airfare and all expenses in
Brazil paid by BOA)

Edmonton, AB

“Other” includes taxes, telephone, internet, visa fee and daily incidental per diem allowance.

Airfare

$994.51

$994.51

Accommodation

$169.00

$280.00

$193.02

$438.03

$1080.05

Meals

$41.45

$75.46

$23.00

(2 people)

$41.50

$105.48

$286.89

Taxi and
Parking

$115.00

$100.09

$215.09

Other

$31.31

$49.20

$151.09

$207.75

$439.35

Total

$241.76

$404.66

$23.00

$500.61

$1845.86

$3015.89



Date

July 1, 2007

July 16, 2007

September 5, 2007

September 6, 2007

TOTAL

Event Description
Supper meeting regarding
*AOMF conference

Lunch meeting regarding
systemic files

Lunch meeting regarding
Communications NB

Supper meeting regarding
Child and Youth Advocate

“Other” includes taxes and gratuities.

* AOMF - Association of Francophonie Ombudsman and Mediators

Hospitality Expense

July, August, September 2007

Attendee(s)

Location

Dieppe, N.B.

Fredericton, N.B.

Fredericton, N.B.

Fredericton, N.B.

Amount

$31.13

$47.31

$24.75

$45.21

$148.40

Other

$4.00

$7.00

$3.46

$14.46

Total

$35.13

$54.31

$28.21

$45.21

$162.86



