## **Travel Expenses**

## July, August, September 2007

Date	Description	Destination	Airfare	Accommodation	Meals	Taxi and Parking	Other	Total
July 5-6, 2007	Presentation – Appeal Court Judges	St. Andrews, N.B.		\$169.00	\$41.45		\$31.31	\$241.76
July 11-13, 2007	Visited clients and institutions to discuss files	Caraquet, Bathurst, Charlo, Belledune, Campbellton, Miramichi, Moncton, N.B.		\$280.00	\$75.46		\$49.20	\$404.66
August 30, 2007	Meeting with a client	Saint John, N.B.			\$23.00 (2 people)			\$23.00
September 16-21, 2007	11 <sup>th</sup> Conference of the Brazilian Ombudsman Association (BOA)	Toronto-Brazil (Airfare and all expenses in Brazil paid by BOA)		\$193.02	\$41.50	\$115.00	\$151.09	\$500.61
September 25-28, 2007	Canadian Council of Provincial Child and Youth Advocate Conference	Edmonton, AB	\$994.51	\$438.03	\$105.48	\$100.09	\$207.75	\$1845.86
TOTAL			\$994.51	\$1080.05	\$286.89	\$215.09	\$439.35	\$3015.89

<sup>&</sup>quot;Other" includes taxes, telephone, internet, visa fee and daily incidental per diem allowance.

## **Hospitality Expense**

July, August, September 2007

Date	Event Description	Attendee(s)	Location	Amount	Other	Total
July 1, 2007	Supper meeting regarding *AOMF conference	2	Dieppe, N.B.	\$31.13	\$4.00	\$35.13
July 16, 2007	Lunch meeting regarding systemic files	2	Fredericton, N.B.	\$47.31	\$7.00	\$54.31
September 5, 2007	Lunch meeting regarding Communications NB	2	Fredericton, N.B.	\$24.75	\$3.46	\$28.21
September 6, 2007	Supper meeting regarding Child and Youth Advocate	2	Fredericton, N.B.	\$45.21		\$45.21
TOTAL				\$148.40	\$14.46	\$162.86

<sup>&</sup>quot;Other" includes taxes and gratuities.

<sup>\*</sup> AOMF - Association of Francophonie Ombudsman and Mediators